Amendment, unless specifically provided herein to the contrary.

Section 2: Compensation. Section 2 of the Agreement shall be amended such that the City agrees 
to pay Consultant an additional sum not to exceed $293,692, with the understanding that up to 
Four Hundred and Two Thousand and One Hundred and Ten Dollars ($402,110) has already 
been paid to the Contractor.  

Consultant agrees this is the City’s total contribution for payment of costs under the Agreement 
unless additional payments are authorized in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and said 
terms of payment are mutually agreed to by and between the parties in writing.